

State Vs Manoj @Morkheri & Ors.
FIR No. 55/16
SC No. 59318/16
PS- Crime Branch

28.03.2017

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused persons except accused Manoj & Arun.

Accused Parvesh Garewal on interim bail.

Sh. Ravi Drall, Counsel for accused Parvesh & Sumit @ Sam.

Sh. Rahul Lather, Counsel for accused Anil, Rohit.

Sh. Ashok Chhikara, Counsel for accused Arun@ Lambu @ Kala.

Sh. S. P. Dhankar, Counsel for accused Manoj & Ishwar.

Sh. D. P. Sharma, Counsel for accused Jitender @ Bantu.

Ms. Narayani Gautam, Counsel for accused Dheerpal

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Dheerpal.

Accused Manoj not produced from Karnal Jail & accused Arun who is stated to be in Yamuna Nagar, Jail have not been produced from Jail. Issue fresh productions warrants against them.

Interim bail of accused Parvesh is extended till next date.

Matter now be listed for appearance of accused persons on 13.04.2017 and arguments on charge.

(GAUTAM MANAN)
ASJ-01:NORTH:ROHINI:DELHI
28.03.2017