

SC No.59318/16  
FIR No. 55/16  
PS Crime Branch  
State vs. Manoj @ Morkheri and other

24.10.2017

Present : Sh. J S Malik, Ld. APP for State.  
Accused Anil, Manoj and Rohit produced from Jhajjar Jail.  
Accused Ishwar, Jitender and Sumit produced from JC.  
Accused Pravesh on interim bail.  
Accused Dheerpal is absent.  
Accused Arun produced from Yamuna Nagar Jail.

Attachment warrant u/s 446 Cr.PC issued against Smt. Sumitra, surety of accused Dheerpal received duly executed. Surety amount of Rs.50,00/- has been recovered from her and has been deposited in the court vide receipt No.71971 dt.24.10.2017

As per report property of accused Rajesh Bharati has been attached.

Reports on process u/s 82-83 Cr.PC issued against accused Dheerpal received. Let process server (s) be summoned for the next date.

An application for custody parole of six hours for teeth implantation has been moved on behalf of accused Sumit @ Sam.

Put up for further proceedings as well as for arguments on aforesaid application on 13.12.2017.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)  
Special Judge (NDPS), North,  
Rohini Courts, Delhi.  
24.10.2017