

FIR No. 55/16

P.S. Crime Branch
State Vs. Manoj @ Moherkheri etc

04.07.2018

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Parvesh Grewal on interim bail till 04.08.18.
Accused Anil @ Ganja produced from Jhajjar Jail.
Accused Ishwar @ Pandit produced from Rohtak Jail.
Accused Dhirpal @ Kanta produced from Tihar Jail.
Accused Jitender Dixit produced from Tihar Jail.
Accused Arun @ Kala produced from Jhajjar Jail.
Accused Sumit @ Sam produced from Tihar Jail
Accused Rohit @ Rahul produced from Jhajjar Jail.
Accused Naresh not been produced from Hissar Jail
Manoj @ Moherkheri not been produced from Jhajjar Jail.
Sh Pradeep Rana counsel for accused Parvesh, Sumit,
Manoj @ Moherkheri and Arun.
Sh. Rahul Lather for Anil, Dheerpal, Rohit and Naresh.
Sh. S.P Dhankar counsel for accused Ishwar.

Ld counsel for accused Parvesh, Sumit, Manoj @ Moherkheri
and Arun submits that he has already concluded his arguments in respect
of Parvesh, Sumit and Arun and he shall address arguments in respect of

-2-

accused Manoj @ Moherkheri only in his presence.

IO Inspector Puran Pant is absent though he was bound down for today. Issue B/Ws for a sum of Rs. 2,000/- against IO Inspector Puran Pant for the next date.

Put up for further arguments on charge on 06.08.2018.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 04.07.2018