

SC No. 59318/16
FIR No. 55/16
P.S. Crime Brach
State Vs. Manoj @ Moherkheri etc.

14.09.2018

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Parvesh Grewal produced from Rohini Jail.
Accused Anil @ Ganja produced from Jhajjar Jail.
Accused Ishwar @ Pandit not produced from Rohtak Jail.
Accused Dhirpal @ Kanta produced from Tihar Jail.
Accused Jitender Dixit produced from Tihar Jail.
Accused Arun @ Kala not produced from Jhajjar Jail.
Accused Sumit @ Sam on interim bail till 21.09.18.
Accused Rohit @ Rahul produced from Jhajjar Jail.
Accused Naresh produced from Hissar Jail.
Manoj @ Moherkheri produced from Jhajjar Jail.
Sh. Jhujhar Singh proxy for Sh. Pradeep Rana counsel for
accused Parvesh, Sumit, Manoj @ Moherkheri and Arun.
Sh. Rahul Lather for Anil, Dheerpal, Rohit and Naresh.
Sh. Gaurav Sharma counsel for accused Jitender Dixit.
IO Inspector Puranpant.

Adjournment sought by Id proxy counsel for Sh. Pradeep Rana for argument on behalf of accused Manoj on the ground that counsel is busy in Patiala House Court.

Sh. Rahul Lather and Sh. Gaurav Sharma submit that they shall start the arguments after arguments by Sh. Pradeep Rana are concluded.

Inspector Puranpant is discharged. Issue summons to Sh. Jitender Singh ACP and Sh. Ram Mehar ACP, who are the IOs for the next date.

Two bail application moved on behalf of accused Pravesh Grewal and Arun u/s 439 Cr.P.C for interim bail are also pending disposal. *ASI Virender* Singh has filed reply to the bail applications.

At request of Id proxy counsel, both the applications be put up for consideration on 11.10.18 at 12.30 p.m.

Put up for further arguments on charge on 05.11.18. Issue production warrants against accused Ishwar Pandit and Arun @ Kala through concerned Jail Superintendent for the next date.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 14.09.2018