

SC No. 59318/16
FIR No. 55/16
P.S. Crime Branch
State Vs. Manoj @ Morkheri etc.

01.12.2018

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Sh. Vikas Kumar Gulia, surety for accused Anil @ Ganja.

Sh. Karan Shah, the second surety for the accused Anil @ Ganja is absent despite repeated calls and directions to deposit the surety amount.

Sh. Vikas Gulia has deposited the surety amount of Rs. 50,000/-. His surety bond is cancelled and he is discharged. The original documents of surety Sh. Vikas Gulia, if any retained on record at the time of furnishing the surety bond, be released to him against receipt on identification.

Surety bond of Sh. Karan Shah is forfeited. Issue warrant of attachment against the property of Sh. Karan Shah as per his surety bond to the extent of surety amount for the date already fixed i.e. 18.12.2018.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 01.12.2018