

SC No. 59318/16
FIR No. 55/16
P.S. Crime Branch
State Vs. Manoj @ Morkheri etc.

18.12.2018

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Parvesh Grewal on bail.
Accused Anil @ Ganja absent
Accused Ishwar @ Pandit produced from Rohtak Jail.
Accused Dhirpal @ Kanta produced from Tihar Jail.
Accused Jitender Dixit produced from Tihar Jail.
Accused Arun @ Kala again not produced from Hissar Jail.
Accused Sumit @ Sam produced from Tihar Jail
Accused Rohit @ Rahul produced from Jhajjar Jail.
Accused Naresh not produced from Hissar Jail.
Manoj @ Moherkheri produced from Jhajjar Jail.
Sh. Gaurav Bhtia counsel for accused Parvesh, Sumit,
Manoj @ Moherkheri and Arun.
Sh. S.P Dhankar counsel for accused Ishwar.
Sh. Karan Shah, second surety for accused Anil @ Ganja.

Sh. Karan Shah has deposited the surety amount of Rs. 50,000/-. Warrants of attachment against the property of Karan Shah is cancelled. His surety bond is cancelled and he is discharged. The original documents of surety Sh. Karan Shah, if any retained on record at the time of furnishing the surety bond, be released to him against receipt on identification.

Reports on the process u/s 82/83 Cr.P.C against Anil @ Ganja have been received. The reports are undated and also not been

duly forwarded by the ACP Crime Branch. The process u/s 83 Cr.P.C has not been properly executed since no efforts have been made to ascertain if accused Anil @ Ganja was owing any movable or immovable properties in his name from the SDM concerned or other authorities.

Issue fresh process u/s 82/83 Cr.P.C against accused Anil @ Gaja with directions to get the same executed through an officer not below the rank of SI for the next date.

Issue notice to Process Server Ramesh Kaushik who has filed the report on the process u/s 82/83 Cr.P.C, summons to concerned Process Server to whom the fresh process is marked for his statement and notice to ACP Crime Branch for the next date.

Accused Arun @ Kala was not produced from Hissar Jail even on the last date. Report on the production warrant of accused Arun @ Kala has also not received back. Issue fresh production warrants against accused Arun @ Kala through Jail Superintendent Hissar Jail and show cause notice to Jail Superintendent Hissar Jail for not repeatedly producing the accused Arun @ Kala. Also issue production warrants against accused Naresh through Jail Superintendent Hissar Jail for the next date. Put up on 31.01.19 .

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 18.12.2018

SC No. 59318/16
FIR No. 55/16
P.S. Crime Branch
State Vs. Manoj @ Morkheri etc.

18.12.2018

At this stage

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Arun @ Kala and Naresh have been produced
from Hissar Jail.
Sh. Pradeep Rana counsel for applicant/accused
Sumit @ Sam.

In view of production of accused Arun @ Kala and Naresh
order qua issuance of production warrants against them is recalled.

An application moved on behalf of accused Sumit @ Sam
u/s 439 Cr.P.C is also pending disposal.

At request, put up for consideration of bail application on date
fixed i.e 31.01.19.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 18.12.2018