

Session case no. 59318/16
FIR no. 55/16
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs Manoj @ Morkheri etc
U/s 3(1), 4, 5 MCOCA Act

24/04/2019

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta, Id Additional P.P for State.
Accused Manoj @ Moherkheri(A-1) produced from Faridabad Jail.
Accused Anil @ Ganja(A-2) is declared P.O vide order dated 31.01.2019.
Accused Ishwar @ Pandit(A-3) produced from Rohtak Jail.
Accused Dhirpal @ Kanta(A-4) produced from Tihar Jail.
Accused Jitender Dixit(A-5) produced from Tihar Jail.
Accused Arun @ Kala (A-6) produced from Hissar Jail.
Accused Parvesh Grewal(A-7) on bail.
Accused Sumit @ Sam(A-8) produced from Tihar Jail
Accused Rohit @ Rahul(A-9) produced from Jhajjar Jail.
Accused Naresh(A-10)produced from Hissar Jail.
Sh. Pradeep Rana, Id counsel for accused Manoj Morkheri, Parvesh, Sumit @ Sam and Arun Kala.
Sh. S.P Dhankar, Id counsel for accused Ishwar Pandit.

Matter is fixed for arguments on charge as well as for consideration of pending bail application.

Ld Additional P.P upon instruction has submitted that supplementary charge-sheet qua accused Jagdeep @ Sonu is likely to be filed in last week of May, 2019.

On the request of Id counsel for applicant/accused Sumit @

Continued.....2

Session case no. 59318/16
FIR no. 55/16
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs Manoj @ Morkheri etc
U/s 3(1), 4, 5 MCOCA Act

-2-

Sam, his bail application be also put up for consideration on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify for arguments on charge on 24.05.2019. Issue notice to IOs ACP S.K Gulia, ACP Jitender Singh and ACP Ram Mehar Singh for the next date.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 24/04/2019^(M)

At this stage, Sh. Gaurav Sharma, Id counsel for accused Jitender Dixit has appeared. He has been apprised about the order passed today as well as the next date of hearing.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 24/04/2019^(M)