

SC No. 59318/16
FIR No. 55/16
P.S. Crime Branch
State Vs. Manoj @ Morkheri etc.

25.07.2019

Present: Ms Neeta Gupta, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Sh Gaurav Bhatia and Ms Shefali Kaushik, Id counsels for accused
Sumit @ Sam and Arun.

Bail applications of Accused Sumit @ Sam and Accused Arun are
pending for consideration.

Ld Presiding officer is on half day leave before lunch session.

As per direction of Id presiding officer, re-notify for consideration of
above said pending bail applications on **02.08.2019**, date already fixed.

(Reader)
25.07.2019