

Session Case No. 59318/16
FIR No. 55/16
PS-Crime Branch
State Vs. Manoj @ Morkheri & Ors.
U/s- 3 (1), 4,5 MCOCA Act

06/12/2019

Present. Sh. R.S Mangal Murti, Id Substitute Additional P.P
for State.
Accused Manoj @ Morkheri (A-1) has been produced from
Tihar Jail.
Accused Arun @ Kala (A-2) produced from Faridabad Jail.
Accused Sumit @ Sam (A-3) produced from Tihar Jail.
Accused Jitender Dixit (A-4) produced from Mandoli Jail,
Delhi.
Accused Ishwar @ Pandit (A-5) produced from Rohtak Jail.
Accused Dheerpal @ Deepak @ Kana (A-6) produced from
Tihar Jail.
Accused Rohit @ Rahul (A-7) produced from Tihar Jail.
Accused Naresh Kumar @ Pehalwan (A-8) and Jagdeep @
Sonu (A-11) have been produced from Hissar Jail.
Accused Parvesh Grewal (A-10) on bail.
Sh. Gaurav Bhatia Id proxy counsel for main counsel
Sh. Pradeep Rana, for accused Manoj @ Morkheri (A-1), Arun
@ Kala (A-2), Sumit @ Sam (A-3) and Parvesh Grewal(A-10).
Sh. Rahul Lather, Id counsel for accused Rohit(A-7), Naresh
Kumar @ Pahelwan(A-8) and Jagdeep @ Sonu(A-11).
Sh. S.P Dhankar, Id counsel for accused Ishwar Pandit(A-5)
Ms. Rita Thakur, Id proxy counsel for main counsel
Sh. Jayprakash for accused Dheerpal (A-6)

First IO ACP Jitender Singh is present in person. IO ACP Ram
Meher is exempted from his personal appearance for today only in view of
the reasons mentioned in his written request. Issue notice to him for the
next date of hearing.

Continued.....2

-2-

Matter is fixed for remaining arguments on the point of charge as well as on the pending bail applications of A-2, A-3 and A-7. However Ld Officiating Chief P.P of this Court has been transferred and Id Substitute Additional P.P has requested for adjournment on the ground that he needs time to go through the voluminous case file.

Accordingly matter is adjourned for 11.12.2019 for remaining arguments on the point of charge as well as on the pending bail applications of A-2, A-3 and A-7. IO ACP Jitender Singh is bound down for the next date.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 06/12/2019^(M)