

Session Case No. 59318/16
FIR No. 55/2016
PS-Crime Branch
State Vs. Manoj @ Morkheri & Ors.
U/s-3 (1), 4, 5 MCOCA Act

22/02/2020

Present.

Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Manoj @ Morkheri (A-1) produced from Tihar Jail.
Accused Arun @ Kala (A-2) produced from Faridababd Jail.
Accused Sumit @ Sam (A-3) produced from Tihar Jail.
Accused Jitender Dixit (A-4) produced from Mandoli Jail.
Accused Ishwar @ Pandit (A-5) produced from Rohtak Jail.
Accused Dheerpal @ Deepak @ Kana (A-6) not produced from Bhiwani Jail.
Accused Rohit @ Rahul (A-7) produced from Tihar Jail.
Accused Naresh Kumar @ Pehalwan (A-8) and Jagdeep @ Sonu (A-11) have been produced from Hissar Jail.
Accused Parvesh Grewal (A-10) is present on bail.
Sh Pradeep Rana, Id counsel for A-1, A-2, A-3 and A-10.
ACP Jitender Kumar and ACP Ramehar are present.

Issue production warrants of accused Dheerpal @ Deepak (A-6) through concerned Jail Superintendent, Bhiwani Jail, for the next date of hearing mentioning therein that he is in J.C. in the present case.

Ld. Presiding officer is on half day leave.

As per direction of Id. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose already fixed on 29/02/2020.

(Reader)
22/02/2020