

SC No. 59318/2016
FIR No. 55/2016
PS-Crime Branch
State Vs Manoj @ Morkheri & Ors.
u/s-3 (1), 4, 5 MCOCA

15/07/2020

In order to prevent the spread of Corona Virus, the functioning of the subordinate Courts has been suspended from 01/07/2020 to 15/07/2020 vide order bearing Endst. no. 1734-66/DHC/2020 dated 27/10/2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and as per earlier order no.1538-7-/DHC/2020 dated 13/10/2020 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court, only urgent cases are to be taken-up (except where evidence is to be recorded) and other matters are to be adjourned.

Present in the Court : None.

Present through Webex : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pranav Mehta, Id. Proxy counsel for main counsel Sh. Pradeep Rana for A-1, A-2, A-3 & A-10.
None for other accused persons.

The matter is fixed for re-arguments on the point of charge as well as on the pending bail applications of A-2, A-3 & A-7 and for consideration of application for shifting of accused Dheerpal @ Depak @ Kana (A-6).

Ld. Proxy counsel has sought short adjournment to argue the matter. He has further stated that Id. Counsels for other accused persons shall also join the meeting through video conferencing on next date of hearing.

At request, put up on **29/07/2020 for** re-arguments on the point of charge as well as on the pending bail applications of A-2, A-3 & A-7 and for consideration of application for shifting of accused Dheerpal @ Depak @ Kana (A-6).

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:15/07/2020(A)