

CNR No. DLNT01-01784-2016
SC No. 59318/16
FIR no. 55/2016
PS- Crime Branch
State Vs- Manoj @ Morkheri
& Others
U/s 3(1), 4,5 MCOCA

24.11.2021

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id Additional PP for the State.

Accused Manoj @ Morkheri and Jitender Dixit produced through V.C.

Accused Rohit @ Rahul produced from JC.

Accused Parvesh and Sumit @ Sam are present on bail.

Matter is fixed today for order on the point of charge as well as the pending bail applications, however no time is left since another old matter bearing FIR No. 427/12, P.S NIA is already pending for final arguments at 2 p.m and lengthy arguments has been addressed in the same by Id defence counsel. Accordingly present matter is adjourned for purpose fixed for **04.12.2021**.

An application for grant of interim bail for a period of 30 days u/s 439 Cr.P.C moved on behalf of accused Rohit & Rahul has been filed by the applicant/accused. Accordingly issue notice of the application to the IO/SHO concerned with directions to the IO to file the detailed reply of the bail application alongwith previous involvements of the applicant/accused and to verify the facts stated in the bail application, for the next date of hearing.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:24/11/2021(M)