

CNR no. DLNT01-011784-2016
Session Case no. 59318/2016
IA/4/21 (Regular bail application of accused Rohit @ Rahul)
FIR no. 55/2016
PS-Crime Branch-North Delhi)
State Vs-Manoj @ Morkheri & Ors.
U/s-3(1), 4, 5 MCOC Act

22/01/2022

As per direction of Hon'ble High Court vide order no. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12/01/2022 and subsequent order of Id. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi bearing no.1571-1626/Judl./North/Covid/2022 dated 13/01/2022, all the Judicial Officers shall hold their courts through virtual mode till 11/02/2022 only.

The case is fixed for seeking clarification as well as for order on the point of charge. The same is taken-up through videoconferencing via CISCO Webex App, having meeting ID 176-157-5605. The official email ID of this Court is reader.asj04north@gmail.com.

Present in the Court :None for the parties.

Present through Webex :Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
:Accused Manoj @ Morkheri (A-1) produced from Jail
:No.15, Mandoli through VC.
: Accused Pravesh Grewal and Sumit Dahiya have
:appeared through VC.
:Accused Anil @ ganja (A-9) is P.O.
:Sh. Rahul Lather, Id. Counsel for accused Rohit @
:Rahul, Jagdeep and Naresh.
:Sh. Pranav Mehta, Id. Proxy counsel for main counsel
:Sh. Pradeep Rana for accused accused Manoj @
:Morkheri, Sumit @ Sam and Arun @ Kala.
:Sh. Naresh Kaushik, Id. Counsel for accused Jitender
:Bantu
:SI Bahadur Tyagi is present on behalf of ACP Sh. S.K.
:Gulia.

Pursuant to previous order, no report qua written submissions & clarifications with regard to the fresh chart filed by the IO has been filed. SI Bahadur Tyagi has appeared on behalf of ACP Sh. S.K. Gulia and has submitted that ACP Sh. S.K. Gulia cannot join through webex today as he is busy in arrangements of Republic Day.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave in pre-lunch session today.

As per direction of Id. P.O., put up for clarifications as well as for order on charge & consideration of regular bail application of accused Rohit @ Rahul on **07/02/2022 in terms of order dated 15/01/2022.**

Reader
22/01/2022