

DLNT01-011784-2016
SC 59318/2016
STATE Vs. MANOJ @ MORKHERI
FIR No. 55 /2016
PS: Crime Branch-North Delhi
U/s 3(1), 4, 5 MCOC Act

01.07.2022

File taken up today on application **u/s 439 Cr.P.C for grant of interim bail** for a period of 60 days moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Ishwer @ Pandit**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. S.P. Dhankhar, Ld counsel for the applicant/ accused.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

A letter has been received from the Jail Superintendent District jail Jind, Haryana, stating that accused Ishwar @ Pandit has never lodged in this jail.

Ld. counsel for the applicant/ accused has submitted that accused ishwar @ Pandit is in judicial custody in Bhondsi Jail District Gurugram, Haryana .

As per direction of Ld Presiding Officer put up for further proceedings and consideration of the bail application of the applicant on **06.07.2022.**

Medical report of the accused Ishwar @ Pandit be called from the concerned Jail Superintendent Bhondsi Jail District Gurugram, Haryana for the next date of hearing.

(Reader)