

SC 59318/2016
STATE Vs. MANOJ @ MORKHERI
FIR No. 55 /2016
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi
U/s.3 (1), 4, 5 MCOCA

21.03.2023

File taken up today on an application U/s. 439 Cr. P. C for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Anil Kumar @ Ganja @ Leela .**

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Saksham Aggarwal & Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld.
counsels for applicant/accused.

Notice of the bail application be issued to the IO/SHO concerned with directions to file the detailed reply of the bail application along with previous criminal involvements of the applicant/accused. **IO is also directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.**

Put up for appearance of IO and arguments on the bail application on **24.03.2023.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:21.03.2023_(RB)

SC 59318/2016
STATE Vs. MANOJ @ MORKHERI
FIR No. 55 /2016
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi
U/s. 3 (1), 4,5 MCOCA

21.03.2023

File taken up today on an application U/s. 439 Cr. P. C for extension of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Dhirpal @ Deepak @ Dheerpal.**

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R. S. Lather, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused submitted that he wants to withdraw the abovesaid application and the same may be dismissed as withdrawn. In view of the said submission, the above said application is dismissed as withdrawn and is disposed off accordingly. Extension of interim bail application file be consigned to Record Room.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:21.03.2023_(RB)