

SC 59318/2016
STATE Vs. MANOJ @ MORKHERI
FIR No.55 /2016
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi
U/s. 3 (1), 4, 5 MCOCA

26.04.2023

File taken up today on an application U/s. 439 Cr. P. C for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Ishwar Pandit.**

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant/accused.

Reply to the above said application received from the IO. Same is taken on record.

Ld. proxy counsel for applicant/accused seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available and he also prayed that the above said application may be listed on date fixed.

At request, put up the abovesaid application for arguments on date fixed i.e. on **08.05.2023.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:26.04.2023_(RB)