

SC 59318/2016
STATE Vs. MANOJ @ MORKHERI
FIR No. 55 /2016
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi

23.07.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Anil @ Leela @ Ganja in person on bail.

Accused Sumeet @ Sam is absent.

Accused Dheerpal @ Deepak is absent.

Accused Arun @ Kala produced from JC through VC.

Accused Rohit @ Rahul produced from JC through VC.

Accused Jitender @ Bantu produced from JC from Mandoli Jail through VC.

Accused Manoj Kumar @ Morkheri not produced from Jhajjar Jail, Haryana.

Accused Ishwar @ Pandit not produced from Bhondsi Jail, Haryana.

Accused namely Jagdeep @ sonu and Naresh produced from Hissar Jail, Haryana, through VC.

Accused Parvesh Greval (A-10) has already been discharged vide order dated 09.03.2022.

Sh. Abul Kalam Azad and Sh. Ravi Kant, Ld. proxy counsels for Sh. Rahul Lathar, Ld. counsel for accused Naresh.

Sh. C. M. Sangwan, Ld. Counsel for accused Anil Ganja.

Sh. Tarun Gahlot, Ld. counsel for accused Ishwar Pandit.

Sh S P Dhankar, Ld counsel for namely Jagdeep @ Sonu and Manoj @ Morkheri.

Sh. Ojash Kundu, Ld. counsel for accused Sonu @ Sam.

Sh. Sumit Ghartan, Ld. counsel for accused Arun.

-2-

Ld. P.O. is on half day leave today.

As per the direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, the matter is fixed for appearance of process server as well appearance of remaining accused persons on **09.08.2024**. **Process server be summoned in compliance of order dated 24.05.2024.**

(Reader)
23.07.2024