

CNR No.:DLNT01-011784-2016
SC No. 59318/2016
STATE Vs. Manoj @ Morkheri & Ors.
FIR No. 55/2016
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi
U/s: 3 (1), 4 & 5 MCOCA Act

24.12.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused Pravesh Greval (A-10) has already been discharged vide order dated 09.03.2022.
Accused Dheerpal @ Deepak (A-6) has been declared PO vide order dated 09.08.2024.
Accused persons namely Manoj @ Morkheri (A-1) produced from J/C from Bhondsi Jail, Gurugram.
Accused Arun @ Kala (A-2) produced from CJ-8/9, Tihar (**Through VC**).
Accused persons namely Sumit @ Sam (A-3) and Anil @ Leela @ Ganja (A-9) in person on bail.
Accused Jitender Dixit @ Bantu (A-4) produced from Mandoli Jail (**Through VC**).
Accused Ishwar @ Pandit (A-5) produced from J/C from Nooh Jail (**Through VC**).
Accused Rohit @ Rahul (A-7) produced from J/C from CJ-8/9, Tihar, Delhi (**Through VC**).
Accused persons namely Naresh (A-8) and Jagdeep @ Sonu (A-11) produced from Hissar Jail (**Through VC**).

Sh. Akshay (**Through VC**), Sh. Takshay and Sh. Shrikant (**Both physically**), Ld. Counsels for accused persons namely Rohit and Naresh.
Sh. Sahil Khurana, Ld. Counsel for accused Arun @ Kala.
Sh. C. M. Sangwan and Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Counsels for accused Anil @ Leela @ Ganja.
Sh. S. P. Dhankhar, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj @ Morkheri, Jagdeep @ Sonu and Ishwar Pandit.
Sh. Rahul Parashar, Ld. counsel for accused Sumit @ Sam.

....Contd2/-

Matter is listed today for PE.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused Naresh
filed in the Court today. Same be taken on record.

PW-34 Retired DCP Sh. Rajan Bhagat is present,
partly examined-in-chief and his remaining in examined-in-chief
is deferred for want of assistance of IO / ACP Jitender Malik.

Let a notice be issued to IO / ACP Jitender Malik for
NDOH.

PW-35 Inspector Dinesh Malik is also present,
examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Summons issued to PW Inspector Vidyadhar
received back unserved with the report that he is on CL till
25.12.2024. Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH

No other PW is present.

Let material PWs be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE for date already fixed i.e.
03.01.2025.

Let all accused persons be produced through VC till
further orders.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
24.12.2024 ^(R)