

SC 59318/2016  
STATE Vs. MANOJ @ MORKHERI  
FIR No. 55/2016  
PS Crime Branch- North Delhi  
U/s. 3(1)/3(4)/3(5) MCOCA

10.02.2025

File taken up today on an application U/s. 439 Cr. P. C for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Jitender @ Bantu.**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Sanjay Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.  
Deputed IO/SI Naveen in person.

Reply to the above said application has been filed by IO. Same is taken on record. Copy of the same supplied to Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

IO seeks some time to file the verification report with respect to the medical documents of father of applicant/accused.

At request, put up for filing of verification report with respect to the medical documents of father of applicant/accused and arguments on the above said application on **14.02.2025.**

(Sushil Kumar)  
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04  
North District Rohini Courts Delhi  
10.02.2025