

SC 59318/2016
STATE Vs. MANOJ @ MORKHERI
FIR No. 55/2016
PS Crime Branch- North Delhi
U/s.3(1)(ii)(4)(5) MCOC Act

21.08.2025

File taken up today on an application U/s. 483 BNSS for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Dheerpal @ Bagadi @ Deepak.**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Jai Prakash Rana, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
SI Yogesh in person.

Reply to the above said application has been received from IO/ACP Narender Singh. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Additional PP for State submits that certain clarifications are required from main IO/ACP Narender Singh and main IO/ACP Narender Singh may be called.

Issue notice to main IO/ACP Narender Singh with the directions to appear in person on the NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused seeks adjournment for arguments on the above said application.

At request, put up for appearance of main IO/ACP Narender Singh and arguments on the above said application on 27.08.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
21.08.2025