

Mainpal etc versus Sandeep etc.

Present: Ms. Monika Jain, Advocate for plaintiffs.
Shri Manoj Kumar, Advocate for defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2.

Defendants no. 1 appeared in person in pursuance of notice.

Reply to application for appointing of local commissioner to bring the existing position of suit property not filed. Adjournment sought. Heard and allowed. Now, to come up on **18.09.2026** for filing reply to said application as well as presence of defendant no.2.

Written statement and reply to stay application on behalf of defendants no. 1 & 2 be also filed on the date fixed.

Defendant No. 1 is restrained from raising any construction till filing of the Written statement and reply to stay application.

(Renu)
CJ(JD), Bhiwani,03.07.2026
UID No. HR-0762